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29
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31

32

33

ALEXANDRA TORRES PEREIRA

ANA MARIA SANTOS MARTINS

ANTONIO PEDRO DOS SANTOS

APARECIDA ELISABETE BEZERRA ANTONIO
CLAUDIONOR BORGES DA SILVA

CLOVIS DE LIMA

DANIEL ALCARRIA

EDSON PAULO BECCHELLI

ELVECIO FIRMINO BATISTA

ELVIS FERREIRA PINTO

FABIANO ROCHA

FERNANDA BERTOLUCCI FERNANDES SILVA
GENI OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS

IGOR DOS SANTOS GOMES

ISABEL CRISTINA FERNANDES PEGORARO
KARINA HECZ SINOTTI

KELLY CRISTINA GOBATTO NASCIMENTO
LEANDRO DOS ANJOS LEITE

LUIZ RODRIGUES DA SILVA FILHO

MAGDA AP. ALVES DE OLIVEIRA LIPPI
MAGDA CRISTINA DE SOUSA CUNHA
MANOEL VAGNER ERIAN OLIVEIRA S. PINHEIRO
MARIA DO SOCORRO PEREIRA DA SILVA
MARIA MARLUCIA PINHEIRO

MARIA SELMA GOMES

MARTA CONCEICAO GALIATTI FAVARO
MAXIMILIANO RODRIGUES BANDEIRA
MIRIA MARCIA RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS MAIA
MONICA DA SILVA COUTO

NADIR VIEIRA DA SILVA

ORLANDO SANTANA DA SILVA

OSIEL RODRIGUES CHAVES

PAULO CESAR DA SILVA

05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015

12 dias 1
30 dias
19 dias 1
30 dias
15 dias 1
11 dias F
30 dias
30 dias
22 dias F
12 dias 1
30 dias
10 dias F
30 dias
18 dias 1
15 dias 1
12 dias F
30 dias
10 dias 1
15 dias 1
20 dias F
30 dias
30 dias
15 dias 1
30 dias
10 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias
20 dias 1
20 dias F
30 dias
30 dias
10 dias 1
30 dias



34

35

36

37
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44
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47

48
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56
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58

59
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61

ROGERIO ASSIS TEIXEIRA
SANDRA APARECIDA TIBURCIO

SUSANA LOPES

TERESINHA FERREIRA DE SOUZA CRUZ
VERA LUCIA DOS SANTOS STIVAL
WAGNER APARECIDO TOME

REGINA APARECIDA DA COSTA

ADEMIR SANTANA CRIZOL

AIRTON DOS SANTOS

CLERISTON ALVES TEIXEIRA
LAUDELICE DE MORAES

MARA TERESA FERNANDES DO AMARAL
MERCEDES GROTTO ARIDA

WALDIR ALVES DE LIMA

CRISTIANE GONCALVES DA SILVA QUEIROZ

FABIO GARCIA
MOISES PEREIRA

FERNANDA BERTOLUCCI FERNANDES SILVA

SIRLENE CORREA DE BRITO COUCEIRO
ARLINDA DONISETE LOPES DE ANDRADE
DECIO VENTURA DE SOUZA

PAULO ROBERTO DE ANDRADE

VALDIR BORGES

VANESSA ILANA DE SOUZA

GISELE COSTA SILVEIRA RODRIGUES
LUIZ CARLOS FALCAO

NILZA FERREIRA DE ANDRADE

PRISCILA ALEXANDRA CORREA ALMEIDA

05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
05/01/2015
06/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
12/01/2015
13/01/2015
13/01/2015
13/01/2015
15/01/2015
15/01/2015
19/01/2015
19/01/2015
19/01/2015
19/01/2015
19/01/2015
20/01/2015
26/01/2015
27/01/2015
30/01/2015

15 dias 1
12 dias 1
18 dias 1
15 dias 1
19 dias 1
12 dias 1
18 dias F
18 dias F
15 dias 1
20 dias F
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
12 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
I1dias I
15 dias F
9 dias I
30 dias
19 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias
30 dias
15 dias 1
18 dias F
18 dias F
10 dias F
15 dias 1



[ FEVEREIRO

1 MIGUEL JOSE FONTOURA FILHO 02/02/2015 30 dias
2 ROSELI SANTANA CRIZOL DIAS 02/02/2015 12 dias I
3 NILZA FERREIRA DE ANDRADE 06/02/2015 20 dias I
4 CICERO LOPES DA SILVA 09/02/2015 30 dias
5 GISELE COSTA SILVEIRA RODRIGUES 09/02/2015 12 dias I
6 ZILDA ROSA DA SILVA 09/02/2015 30 dias
7 GRACIETE JOSEFA DA SILVA MOZZER 18/02/2015 10 dias 1
§ LUIZ CLAUDIO DA SILVA 19/02/2015 18 dias F
9 MARIA REGINA FERREIRA 19/02/2015 18 dias 1
10 ROBERTO CASSIANO PAULO 19/02/2015 11 dias F
11 VANDERLEI RIBEIRO NEVES 20/02/2015 30 dias
12 CLAUDIO PASINI 23/02/2015 20 dias I
13 WENDEL BERNARDES COMISSARIO 27/02/2015 15 dias F
| MARCO
1 AMBROSIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR 02/03/2015 19 dias
> EUNICE APARECIDA SOARES NABARRETE 02/03/2015 12 dias I
3 LIVRAMENTO GOMES FERREIRA SILVA 02/03/2015 15 dias 1
4 MARIA ISABEL DO CARMO DA SILVA 02/03/2015 30 dias
5 RAFAEL NATAL 02/03/2015 30 dias
6 WELLINGTON SCHNEIDER MACIEL 02/03/2015 12 dias F
7 BRUNO CESAR PORTO DE ARRUDA 03/03/2015 18 dias 1
8 ALTINO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS 09/03/2015 30 dias
9 CELIO CARDOSO 09/03/2015 30 dias
10 ELTON CLEBERTE TOLENTINO DE SOUZA JR. 10/03/2015 15 dias 1
11 JORGE SANTIAGO CARVALHO SEQUEIRA 10/03/2015 13 dias F
12 REINALDO SALLA MARTINS 16/03/2015 11 dias F
13 SUELI ALVES PEREIRA 16/03/2015 30 dias
14 ANTONIO FERREIRA DA SILVA 20/03/2015 30 dias
15 BRUNO CESAR PORTO DE ARRUDA 23/03/2015 12 dias F
16 DAIANE MANUELA ALVES DE BRITO DA SILVA 23/03/2015 15 dias 1
17 EVERTON BOFI DE MORAES 23/03/2015 15 dias1
18 VANIA MARIA DOS SANTOS SILVA 23/03/2015 11 dias F
19 ORLANDO SILVA FILHO 25/03/2015 10 dias I



[ ABRIL

1 CARLOS CESAR DE FREITAS 01/04/2015 30 dias
2 CLAYTON DE LIMA VIDOI 01/04/2015 30 dias
3 ALCIDES DONIZETE BORGES QUINTINO 06/04/2015 15 dias I
4 ISOLDA DO CARMO DE ARAUJO 06/04/2015 30 dias
5 LUCIANO JEREMIAS FERREIRA 06/04/2015 15 dias I
6 MARCIA REGINA MARQUES RIBEIRO 06/04/2015 30 dias
7 MAURO BATISTA 06/04/2015 12 dias I
8 RAQUEL PAULA DE MIRANDA 06/04/2015 12 dias I
9 SUELI DE FATIMA ABRANTES MELO 06/04/2015 12 dias I
10 VANIA MARIA DOS SANTOS SILVA 06/04/2015 19 dias I
11 NELSON SEBASTIAO LOURENCO 07/04/2015 15 dias I
12 APARECIDA CONCEICAO FERREIRA DA SILVA 22/04/2015 20 dias F
13 MIGUEL PERES NETO 22/04/2015 30 dias
14 ANA TORRES DE LARA 27/04/2015 30 dias
| MAIO
1 APARECIDA LOURDES COSTA PIMENTEL XAVIER 04/05/2015 30 dias
> DJAN ANDRADE SILVA 04/05/2015 18 dias F
3 EDMILSON DE SOUZA SANTANA 04/05/2015 15 dias
4 EDVALDO APARECIDO DE CARVALHO 04/05/2015 30 dias
5 JOSE MATIAS MONICO 04/05/2015 12 dias I
6 JULYA OLIVEIRA BERNABEL 04/05/2015 12 dias I
7 LUCIO APARECIDO BARBOSA 04/05/2015 30 dias
8 MARCELINO DA CUNHA CALAZANS 04/05/2015 30 dias
9 MARCELO FERREIRA DA SILVA 04/05/2015 30 dias
10 REINALDO SALLA MARTINS 04/05/2015 12 dias I
11 VANDERLI CARVALHO MONTEIRO 04/05/2015 30 dias
12 REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA 15/05/2015 12 dias 1
13 HUGO LEONARDO LEMOS 18/05/2015 17 dias 1
14 VALDEIR FELIX 18/05/2015 30 dias



[ JUNHO

1 ANTONIO DO NASCIMENTO BORGES
LUIZ RODRIGUES DA SILVA FILHO

3 ROSEMEIRE CRISTINA DA SILVA

4 ADILSON DO CARMO

5 ALCIDES DONIZETE BORGES QUINTINO
6 LUCIANA DE ARAUJO NUNES

7 LUCIMAR COSTA

8 RUBENS DE JESUS FERRARI

9 ANTONIO OSVALDO CORAZZA

10 CLERISTON ALVES TEIXEIRA

11 IGOR DOS SANTOS GOMES

12 ISABEL CAVALCANTE DOS REIS

13 PAULO TOSHIYUKI ONIZUKA

14 TATIANE MAYUMI YANAZE PICOLO

15 HUMBERTO FONTES BEZERRA DE SOUZA
16 JOSE ANTONIO GOMES

17 GISELE COSTA SILVEIRA RODRIGUES

18 REGINA DLUGOSZ AZEVEDO

19 ANDREZA DA SILVA SANTOS

20 FABRICIO BAPTISTA DE MELLO

21 ISABEL CRISTINA NOBRE VIEIRA VIANA
22 MARCIA BARBOZA DA SILVA

23 SANDRA APARECIDA TIBURCIO

(5]

01/06/2015
01/06/2015
01/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
15/06/2015
15/06/2015
15/06/2015
15/06/2015
15/06/2015
16/06/2015
22/06/2015
22/06/2015
23/06/2015
23/06/2015
29/06/2015
29/06/2015
29/06/2015
29/06/2015
29/06/2015

30 dias
15 dias F
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias
15 dias F
12 dias 1
12 dias 1
10 dias 1
10 dias 1
12 dias F
30 dias
18 dias 1
10 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
18 dias F
30 dias
15 dias 1
30 dias
10 dias 1
30 dias
18 dias F



| JULHO

1 ANA LUCIA RIBEIRO DE VASCONCELOS
2 ELIANE LEANDRO BRAZ

3 JOAO BATISTA LEANDRO DA SILVA

4 JOYCE DE SOUZA FERREIRA CAMPOS

5 KARINA HECZ SINOTTI

6 PEDRO EUNIZIO MEDICINA

7 EDRIANA CESAR FERRAZ DE MESQUITA
8 ANDERSON RIBEIRO

9 ANGELA MARIA VIEIRA ROSA

10 ANTONINO ELIAS ALVES

11 CRISTIANO GILBERTO DA SILVA

12 FABIANA JOSEFA DE SOUZA VIEIRA

13 GUILHERME DOS SANTOS MARQUES

14 JOSE CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA

15 KOITI TAKAKI JUNIOR

16 MARIA DO SOCORRO PEREIRA DA SILVA
17 MARTA CONCEICAO GALIATTI FAVARO
18 ROGERIO PIRES DA SILVA

19 SOLANGE MARIA DOS SANTOS

20 SUSANA LOPES

21 WALDIR ALVES DE LIMA

22 RODNEY MACEDO DE ARAUJO

23 ALAN DAMASCENO RODRIGUES

24 ALEXANDRA TORRES PEREIRA

25 CLOVIS DE LIMA

26 DECIO VENTURA DE SOUZA

27 DEJANIRA TOLEDO RODRIGUES

28 DIONE RODRIGUES DE SOUZA ARTONI
29 EDSON MARIANO MARTINS

30 FABIO GARCIA

31 ISABEL CRISTINA FERNANDES PEGORARO

32 JOEL MOTA SOARES
33 JOSE MATIAS MONICO
34 JOSIANE VITALLI

35 LAERTE TADEU CELLI

36 LUZIA ANGELO DE FREITAS NASCIMENTO

37 MAGDA AP. ALVES DE OLIVEIRA LIPPI
38 MARA TERESA FERNANDES DO AMARAL

01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
01/07/2015
02/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
06/07/2015
10/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015

15 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias

30 dias

08 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias

30 dias

30 dias

15 dias F
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
30 dias

15 dias 1
15 dias F
15 dias F
30 dias

30 dias

12 dias F
15 dias F
20 dias 1
19 dias F
18 dias F
12 dias 1
15 dias F
30 dias

12 dias 1
15 dias 1
19 dias F
15 dias F
18 dias F
18 dias F
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
18 dias F



39 MERCEDES GROTTO ARIDA
40 PAULO SERGIO CARDOSO

41 RAIMUNDO NONATO DA SILVA FILHO
42 REGINA APARECIDA DA COSTA

43 ROSELI SANTANA CRIZOL DIAS

44 SEBASTIAO APARECIDO VIEIRA

45 SILVIO BENEDITO CARDOSO

46 VANESSA ILANA DE SOUZA

47 VERA LUCIA DOS SANTOS STIVAL

48 WAGNER APARECIDO TOME

49 WIVERSON RONEY SOARES SILVA SANTANA
50 ZILA DA SILVA

51 AGEU DE OLIVEIRA LOBO

52 FATIMA ROSANGELA DA CUNHA LIMA
53 MONICA DA SILVA COUTO

54 NELSON SEBASTIAO LOURENCO

55 VANESSA DA CONCEICAO SAMPAIO

56 ADEMIR SANTANA CRIZOL

57 AMBROSIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR

58 ANTONIO APARECIDO ALVES

59 JARCIVO PEREIRA DA MATA

60 MARCOS ROCHA DOS SANTOS

61 ANA GORETE RODRIGUES DE LIMA

62 OSIEL RODRIGUES CHAVES

63 ELVIS FERREIRA PINTO

64 CARLOS LARIZATTI

13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
13/07/2015
15/07/2015
15/07/2015
15/07/2015
15/07/2015
15/07/2015
20/07/2015
20/07/2015
20/07/2015
20/07/2015
20/07/2015
21/07/2015
27/07/2015
28/07/2015
29/07/2015

18 dias F
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
18 dias F
30 dias
20 dias 1
15 dias F
11 dias F
18 dias F
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias 1
15 dias F
15 dias F
12 dias 1
11 dias F
15 dias 1
12 dias 1
20 dias 1
30 dias
20 dias F
18 dias F
30 dias



| AGOSTO

1 AILTON GONCALVES DE OLIVEIRA 03/08/2015 30 dias
2 ANA PAULA LOURENCO DA SILVA 03/08/2015 20 dias F
3 ANTONIO GENTIL CHAVES 03/08/2015 30 dias
4 ARLINDA DONISETE LOPES DE ANDRADE 03/08/2015 11 dias F
5 CARLA APARECIDA DOS REIS LIMA 03/08/2015  15dias
6 CLAUDEMIR JOSE DA SILVA 03/08/2015 30 dias
7 GIVANEIDE GOMES DA SILVA 03/08/2015 20 dias I
8 JOSELITO JOAO DA SILVA 03/08/2015 15 dias
9 LEANDRO LOPES DOS SANTOS 03/08/2015 30 dias
10 MARCIA RUIZ DA SILVA LIBERALISSO 03/08/2015 30 dias
11 SERGIO FERRARI 03/08/2015 30 dias
12 VALDIR BRANDAO FERREIRA 03/08/2015 15 dias
13 VERA LUCIA DE SOUSA SILVA 03/08/2015 15 dias F
14 HUGO CASTELLANO 06/08/2015 30 dias
15 MARIA REGINA FERREIRA 24/08/2015 12 dias F
16 DIEGO DA SILVA GOMES 31/08/2015 30 dias
17 EDMILSON DE SOUZA SANTANA 31/08/2015 15 dias F
| SETEMBRO
1 CARLA APARECIDA DOS REIS LIMA 02/09/2015 15 dias F
> EUNICE APARECIDA SOARES NABARRETE 08/09/2015 18 dias F
3 ISAIAS CHAVES CARNEIRO 08/09/2015 30 dias
4 JORGE SANTIAGO CARVALHO SEQUEIRA 08/09/2015 17 dias I
5 LUIZ CLAUDIO DA SILVA 08/09/2015 12 dias I
6 RAIMUNDO NONATO DA SILVA FILHO 08/09/2015 15 dias F
7 REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA 08/09/2015 18 dias F
8 SUELI DE FATIMA ABRANTES MELO 08/09/2015 18 dias F
9 WELLINGTON SCHNEIDER MACIEL 08/09/2015 11 dias
10 LAUDELICE DE MORAES 10/09/2015 15 dias F
11 ANA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA LEME 14/09/2015 30 dias
| OUTUBRO
1 ADALBERON SILVA DE MENDONCA 13/10/2015 10 dias 1
2 JOEL MOTA SOARES 13/10/2015 11 dias 1
3 RUBENS DE JESUS FERRARI 13/10/2015 18 dias F
4 RINALDO VARGAS LAGE 14/10/2015 30 dias



[ NOVEMBRO

)

(5]

w

N

ANTONINO ELIAS ALVES 03/11/2015 15 dias I
JOB SAPUPPO NETO 03/11/2015 30 dias
LEONILDO NASCIMENTO DA SILVA 03/11/2015 30 dias
MARIA GREGORIO DE MENDONCA SANTOS 03/11/2015 30 dias
5 MOISES PEREIRA 03/11/2015 11 dias I
6 RAFAEL DA SILVA ALVES 03/11/2015 30 dias
7 STEFANO DE BIAZZI 03/11/2015 11 dias I
8 VANESSA DA CONCEICAO SAMPAIO 03/11/2015 10 dias I
9 FERNANDO DA SILVA PINTO 04/11/2015 15 dias I
10 DJAN ANDRADE SILVA 09/11/2015 15 dias I
11 GUILHERME DOS SANTOS MARQUES 09/11/2015 15 dias F
12 LUIZ CARLOS FALCAO 09/11/2015 11 dias I
13 MAGALI APARECIDA COPOLLA 09/11/2015 30 dias
14 PAULO TOSHIYUKI ONIZUKA 09/11/2015 12 dias F
15 SILVAN REIS CORDEIRO 16/11/2015 15 dias I
16 FABIANA JOSEFA DE SOUZA VIEIRA 23/11/2015 15 dias F
17 GETULIO BATISTA DE ANDRADE JUNIOR 23/11/2015 30 dias
18 APARECIDA CONCEICAO FERREIRA DA SILVA 30/11/2015 10 dias I
19 CLELIO FALQUEIRO 30/11/2015 30 dias
[ DEZEMBRO
1 LUCIANA DE ARAUJO NUNES 01/12/2015 15 dias F
2 LUCIMAR COSTA 01/12/2015 18 dias F
3 MIRELE CAVALLARI 01/12/2015 30 dias
4 VANDERLEI BERLATO 01/12/2015 30 dias
5 ELTON ALVES DE CARVALHO 02/12/2015 07 dias I
6 JOSE ANTONIO GOMES 04/12/2015 15 dias F
7 AGEU DE OLIVEIRA LOBO 09/12/2015 15 dias F
8 AIRTON DOS SANTOS 09/12/2015 15 dias F
9 CARLOS DOMENICO FERREIRA DOS REIS 09/12/2015 30 dias
10 CLAUDIONOR BORGES DA SILVA 09/12/2015 15 dias F
11 CRISTIANE GONCALVES DA SILVA QUEIROZ 09/12/2015 15 dias F
12 EVERTON BOFI DE MORAES 09/12/2015 15 dias F
13 JOSIANE VITALLI 09/12/2015 15 dias F
14 KOITI TAKAKI JUNIOR 09/12/2015 15 dias F
15 LUCIANO JEREMIAS FERREIRA 09/12/2015 15 dias F
16 ROGERIO ASSIS TEIXEIRA 09/12/2015 15 dias I
17 JOAO PAULO SILVA NASCIMENTO 10/12/2015 30 dias



18 ANA PAULA LOURENCO DA SILVA
19 LUIZ RODRIGUES DA SILVA FILHO

20 ZILA DA SILVA

21 PAULO SERGIO CARDOSO

22 REGINALDO DE SOUZA MELO

23 WILSON JOSE DA SILVA

24 WENDEL BERNARDES COMISSARIO

25 FATIMA ROSANGELA DA CUNHA LIMA

26 FRANKLIN DE OLIVEIRA

27 LUCIENE BERTUCCI FERRADOZA DA SILVA
28 ROBSON VIEIRA E SILVA

29 SERGIO CARLOS RODRIGUES DA SILVA

30 ANASTACIO BISPO DOS SANTOS

31 MAURO BATISTA

32 OSIEL RODRIGUES CHAVES

14/12/2015
14/12/2015
14/12/2015
15/12/2015
15/12/2015
15/12/2015
18/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
21/12/2015
28/12/2015
28/12/2015
30/12/2015

10 dias 1
15 dias 1
18 dias F
15 dias F
30 dias
30 dias
15 dias 1
15 dias F
30 dias
30 dias
30 dias
20 dias F
15 dias 1
18 dias F
30 dias



